In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the i A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 .

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

&8

Companies House

. ——— e

o e ]

16/09/2020 #122 f
COMPANIES HOUSE

n ' Company details

Company number Tfrfﬁm_f

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Azzurri Restaurants Limited

bold black capitals.

u Administrator's name
. Full forename(s) | William James
Surname Wright
' u ~ Administrator’s address
Building héme/pumber| 15 Canada Square
Street | Canary Wharf
Post town | London
County/Region- | . :
Postcode o | "E|1_|—4_,_,?,_G[ L ,_
. Country | :
u Administrator’s name o
‘ ' © Other administrator
Full forename(s) ~Stephen John Use this section to tell us about
Surname - ‘| Absolom another administrator. .
E B Administrator’s address e
"Building name/number| 15 Canada Square © Other administrator
: : Use this section to tell us about
Street l Canary Wharf another administrator.
Post town ' l London -
County/Region | o

ok [E[1]a [slo[ Ll

Couptry ) |

- 04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2 - ,
- Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E ~ Attachment = -

, | have attached a copy. of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

‘ Date of thg statement of affairs ;
we B R LBl
m o Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
e [T PP

u Sign and date '

Administrator’s . 5;("8!"'9 . | - - | . =<|
Signature % . : )
Sighgture date [?m - 7_ ‘ I?FO—ITZ—W ' .

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement 'of affa|rs |n admlnlstratlon

. ‘BTlfese’nter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
| you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be

visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record. '

Contact name
Marlen Vaki @ Where to send

cmpa""""’me KPMG LLP 1 You may return this form to any Companies House
l address, however for expediency we advise you to
) return it to the address below:
| Address . .

__15:Canada Square The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.

I < Canary Whart DX 33050 Cardiff.
| Post town London
. (ountleegion

Country

’dx

Telephone

~ Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000 -

. Checklist .

-We may return forms completed mcorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following: -

0O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

W—FW’T?EEIL—’/ ' ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

| or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the -
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page

Name and address of insolvency practitioner

What this form is for
Use this continuation page to
tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where more than
2 are already jointly appointed.

X What this form is NOT for

You can’t use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form.©®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

- Filling in this form
Please complete in'typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are méndatory unless
specified or indicated by *

u ' Appointment type
3 . L
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: © You can use this continuation page
Administrat - with the following forms:
- Administrator - VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
O Administrative receiver VAM6, VAM7
o - CVA1, CVA3, CVA4
U Receiver - AMO2, AMO3, AMO4, AMO5,
0O Manager AMO6, AM07, AMOS, AM09,
O Nominee . AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
: ) AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
{J  Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
O Liquidator ~ REC1, REC2, REC3
o o - UQ2, LIQ3, LIQOS, LIQ13, LIQ14,
O  Provisional liquidator - WU07, WU15
-_COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
u , . Insolvency practitioner’s name - ' .
Full forename(s) Christopher Robert
Surname .| Pole :
u " Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building name/numberl One Snowhill

Street | Snow Hill Queensway
]

Post town C [Birmihgham

County/Region | , )

Poscode Blal [6fc[Hl [

'Country | _ ‘ -

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page

Name and address of insolvency practitioner

J What this form is for
Use this continuation page to
tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where more than
2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form.©®
" Use extra copies to tell us of

additional insolvency practitioners.

% What this form is NOT for
You can’t use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office.

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in-
bold black capltals

Al fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

~ Appointment type

Administrator
Administrative receiver
Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator

Provisional liquidator

Ooo0ooo0ooOodg

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:

© You can use this continuation page '
with the following forms:

- VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4
VAM6G, VAM7

- CVAI1, CVA3; CVA4 .

- AMO02, AM03, AMO04, AMO5,
AMO06, AM07, AMO08, AM09,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

- REC1, REC2, REC3

- 11Q2, LIQ3, LIQos, LIQI3 LIQ14,

“- WUO07, WU15 -
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4.
- NDISC

|

" Insolvenc ractitioﬁer's name
yp

Full forename(s)

Christdpher Robert

Surname

Pole

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building namelnumber_| 1 Snow Hill

Street | Queensway -

|
Post town | Birmingham
County/Region | '- ' , .
Postcode ‘? |—4—|—|‘_ rﬁilzm ,7
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs

Name of-company - . : ' : Company number
Azzurri Restaurants lerted o | 2792998
In the ' A . . ‘|Court case number

High Court of Justice Business and .Propérty Courts of Er‘fgland'& Wales ' : : _
Insolvency & Companies List , : 0031030f2020

{full namve.of court)

‘Statement as to the affalrs of (a)
-Azzurri Restaurants-Limited, 3rd Floor-Caplital House, 25- Ghapel Street, London, England, NW. SDH

" . (a} insert name and address of registered office of the company

on the'(b) 17 July 2020 , the date that the company entered administration. *

[y

{b) tasert date of-appointment-

Statement of Truth-

| beheve that the facts stated in this statement of. affalrs area full true and complete statement of the affairs of the
above named,company as at (b) 17 July 2020, the date that'the company entered. :administration.. .

Fdllname: [/NQ§MA§AW AU"VJMQ(&

Signed

© Dateg




A- Summary'of' Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Intellectugpl.property
Investmenits

Goodwill

Totai;assels subjert to fixed charge
' Less: Amount(s) due to fixed.¢harge hdlder(s)
shortfall/3urpius to fixed charge holder(s)</d

Assets:subject to floating charge:-
Lease premiums
fixtures and-fittings '
inventory”
Debtors )
Intércompany debtors
- Other Assets..
Cash’

Total assets subject to ﬂoatlngchargé

Tota) uncharged assets

Estirhated totsl assets available for preferential éreditors

$ignature

Book Estimated-to

Value . Realise.
£ £
] ]
0 0
0 84,558,419
0 ‘84,558,419
-190,091,142
0 105,532,723
.. 0
33,927,008 3,222,033
7,248,895 - 787,43
6,105,342 . ]
55,111,012 - 230,873
108,012,170 -0
10,648,650 0
221,053,077 4,240,049
0 0
4,240,049

e a??/o m



Al - Summary of Liabilities .

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Preferéntial (employee)-creditors {1,141 eémployees)

Other preferential créditors ’

‘Estimated deficiency/surplus-as regar«{g‘préfetenﬁpi ‘creditors

" Less uﬁéha}géd:ésséts'

Net property

+ .Estimated prescribed part of:net .bropert‘v-whei'e applicable {to cafry forward)

Estimated (oga'lqusggs_avallahie tqrfjoatlng‘chagge holders
Debts secured by floating charges {c/ffro fixed charge shorfall) -
' Eéﬂm_ated'dqﬂpléncv/surplus of asséts qutér'floaslngléh'atges:

Estimated prescribed part of net property-where applicable (brougtit-down)
Uncharged-asséts ' .

Total assets,available.to qnsecurg&.:(edlwrs.

Unisecured; (landlord) creditors .
Unsecured.(trade}.(non-preferéntial) creditors

Unsecured :‘(ln_,terg:qmpany) qre@iéogs_

Unsecured-(HMRC) creditors’

Unsecured (employee).creditors (No. 1,141).

Estimated deﬁde'ncﬂsu_mlué as regards unsecured creditors

Shortfali o preférential creditors (brought down)
Shiortfall to fixed/foating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplis.as regards creditors
Issued and-called up capital ~ .

‘Estimatéd total defidency/surplus as regards members

) Siﬁnatu‘re

Estimated to
Realise.,

£ ~

4,240,049

-445,577 -
0

3,792,472

o

3,798,472

-600,000

3,194,472

-105,532,723

| .102,338,251

600,000
0.

600,000

32,331,626 °
-8,906,267

+74,265,612
-7,002,396
-1,247,687

123,153,589

. 0
-102,338,251

-225,491,839

«3,264,764°

Date

. -228,756,603.

%o#/za B



COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

‘Address

Claiming.
AROT

Cliftord Chanc
CloudFM {Technical Facifities Sofuticins|

 Narne of creditor Amount of debit | Details of any security ‘Dale.se:uritv- Value of security HP/Chattel/
“or Glaimant {with postcode) £ - beld by creditor £ "1 ConditionalSalé.
|Reynotds Catering Sipplias Limited. Nationa) Disurilition Centré, ENS TRQ, SW1E SIL,
FTt Consuiting LLP .| 200 Aldersgate, London, EC1A 4HD, .

.| 30 Upper Bank'street, London;, £14 5U,

|Ovster House, GO4 $PD, N20 ORA

Npower Btk 0D

PO Box 23¢, L514.3WT,

3663 Frst For Faodsérvices, Ormstirk; L40 9RW, G2 6UA,

Unit 21, 541'9FG, N1 9GE,

Beechfiaid Hovse, SK1 OLP,

2 GATWICK METRO CENTRE, Ré65GA, SW1p anp;

Alexander House, Nottingharm, N624 27N,

CNG Houte, HG1 1EQ
The Hayloft Manor Farm, Radstotk, 8A3 4iIP,
Rentoklt Pest Eontrot [1-Grenféll Road, SLE1ES,
W 8 JLinney Limited {Linney Group), adamway, NG1E 4R -
kPG ] : |15 cansda square, Londen; £10 51,
introcat td |17 South cambridge Business pitt; Cambridge; CB22-3H,
Bridigepoint Advisers Ltd 55 Wigmare Street. London, WIUL1FS,
Amdon Eléetrizal Ltd Eccles Lodge, Kett, TNS 6HZ, GUI2 OF,
st Fodd lagistics (BIDVest) iten Degot, Oldham, L2 615,
hgenid Great Western Businéss Pask. Bristod, 8537 SNG,
Unit 3 Stantan Close; h, NNB 4HN,
ravers Smitk 10 S Hil, Landai, EC1A 2L,
Choice card Lt 40'Bémard Street, Loridon, WCEN ILE,
RNW Holdings t2d” willow Park, Essex. $515 9AZ.
le Eye Solitions rd Fivor, GuilfGrd, GU1 3RY,
UHS Groy United Rospitafity Suppfies, Bucks, HP11 IHT,
Nivunidays Lt 2castte Boulevard, Nottinghem, 4G7.1¢8,
Sodexo Motivation Selutions Ltd ivalan House, Mitian Keynes, Mi14 61D, EX3 ONR.
Hoshizaki UK

|2 Marguis Business Centre, SG7 EXL, SWIE SIL,

37 Staney Streat, Nottingham, NGL 1LS; NW3 SDN,

247 - 249, London, SWS 9GA,

54k Floor Elizabeth House, Londos, SE1 7NQ,

[FLOOR 1-UNIT 3, Watford, WD2 4AE,

21 Talbot Road, Luton, LU2 7RN, N3 1OF,

f6thFloor Design ¢entre edst, Longon, SW10 OXF,




Matthew Clark Whoiesale Wihltehurch Lane, Bristot. 8514 032, 44,074
Davies Managed Sysiems o Smothfir, Stoke On Trent, ST1.30N, Landan, WU 7GR, 42,041}
Staples Uk Lid [Hampden Court, High Wycambe, HP11 iR, ~ 41,765
[acoess U utd vhe 0id Schoal; CO7 617, M2-0AW; ‘39,619
Yrue Refridgeration Uk Ltd- " [re10s enp roaD: 563 580, 39350

. mA&dcmx. Med]a Lid 1 Hardvrick Street, Londan, EC1R 4RB, 39,079
PO Box 4575, West Midiands, OYY 9FA, 37,397

5 Charlatte Lane, Edinburgh, EH2:4Q2, 35,114]

77 Oford Street, Londdn, W2D 265, 35,077,

Urilt 50, Rochestér, ME2 40P, 33,034

Jrever PR Unfimited Rouse, London. W1F 9NB, GY1 301 32230
Osiel Associates. [Beaumant House, London, SW20 OLW, 31,200
Tahola 11d [Maiior-Fareh, NN6.7RA, 31,124
"|castie wate7 (Cansonidzted) 1 Boat Broe, Blalrgowrie, PH10.78H, 22,553
Coriplest software ltd 1 Waté rviole Way, Doticaster, ON1 516, 25,379)
Total Compiters Newspapet House; Kettering: NN16 8SA. ‘14,9s£|
shizid,c: ry Services UK Limited |5t Peter Fort, Guernsey, GY1 4NA, 124,643

Pepeo Services LLP.

17 Cavendish'Squire, London, W1G 0PH,

23000]

Rexel {Formally Newsy Eyre).

3list Window Cleaning /prev ARLLtd Unit 4 Kingtey Park Statlon Road, Kings Langley, WD4 BGW, - $23,729]

[Matihews the erinters umited 5 Cork Tree Way: Chingford, £4 838, TNIA 7MY, 23,582

Yumpingo 4 More Ave, Aytesbury, HP2LBIY, 33332
llau‘u‘mun Soflcitors 5 Chancery Lane, ECOA 181 73,309

softcat  Thames tndustris| Estate, 5L7 178, CBT.4EX: 23,567

Wave (Angliari Water) PO Box 259, Rotherham, 38,101, OX43 5%, 245
1 THWG urit 61 Meltham vills itustriat Estate, HD84DS, 2,13

propetier Communieations 1 Maittett Court; London, WC2ZB SSE,- 20920

Return Path Inc ath Floor, 283-288 High HoSatn, Londan. WAV 7HP. - 19,049

625 Cash Seivices {UK) Limited uhit 3; Waterooille, FO7 7SE; 18,445,

Sysnet Glabal Solutions 25t Floor, Block.714; The Plaza, Park West Busingss.Park, Dublly 13, Irefand; -18,000

prant Ptan'ted usmiti House, Leitester, LE19455, W1C 2AM, 16649

yext 7h Floar, 2Great Tiichfield St London, WiDINK.. 16,314

faster Retrigerator Ltd. Otd Meadow Raad, Kings'Lyin, PE30 45U, 16,073

5 Ban Park Mews, Edinburgh, EH4 1ED, -

stro Communications Ud” [The Stables, Dartfurd, DA1 37X, KT1636H, .

chagmian Venillation 15-20, Herts, AL7 1% Loidan, WiH 7%,

Opentable Europe Ltd 3rd Fioor, Londan, EG2A 2DT, SE1E5IL, .

Buiiness Stream {was Yoikshire Water) PO Box 1255, Bradford, BD1.9AE, 97 FF,.

[Gamer {UK) Limited ) : st S Ashestdge Business Cantre, 4PS 2P,

Water28usiness (former Bristol/Wessex) 1 Clevedon Walk, Bristol, BS48 IWA,:S¢ PeterPort, Guernsey, GY1,3PP,

Business stream [was Scottish Water) 7 Lochside; Eiri2 508,

,.131,53‘

|Regent Court, Bi ham, B15INU, .




Cagtle Water (THames Water) 1 Boar Brae, Blalrcwrie, FH10 7BH, M2 SAW, 14,416

|water Plut (Severn Trant Water) Priovidence Rovr, DHI'1RR; . 14,258
South West Witer - Bacs |PO 80X 9136, BoumemoUth, BH11 OGF, s ‘14,061
card commarce t1d TA'Siwy 40 Eastioiéland Lank, Dublin, G0g W3FL, ireland, )

Nisbats-PLC t/a Bradshaw Micrdwave Bradshaw Group Building, Bristol, 8521 6LH, .

INWG Business (prev Essex & Suffolk) PO Birx 4998, Lancing, BN11 9AY, 6U153Y,

BY - British Tefecom - DD i BT Payment Centre, Durham, DHS3:i8T,

1 Boat firae, Btairgoiwii, PH10 78H, NR3 148,

18 Hanwood Road; London; SW6 40P, SW3 6RD,

Block 1, iondon, ECIV aNs;.

b0 dox 12468, Harlow, EM309P),
Witon Place. Dublin2, London; Wit 71X,
[anthenia House, Winchester, S023 78S, SWIE SiL,__
{280 centennial park, Herts, woe:3sT,
David Lowe Associates 2 Ostters View, RH14 SLU, SWAE SIL,
Affinty for Businass Vamblin Way, Hatfiéld, AL10 9E2, .
Yeneo Blue Ribicon Ltd 6 More Landan Riverside, Landon, $61 2DA, London, ECAN-GAG,. mﬂ'
[Down to Earth Devetopment; The Old Bifm, Kilby, LEL83TH, SE10.0DX, 10,624
Fuse Stinfios ktd Calls Wharf, Leéds, 152 71U, 10,539
| Amblus Castiegate Woy, Dudléy, Y1 4TA . 10531
Wastepackitd 15t Floor Fleld Houss, Essex, CMIDZEW, 10,054
Casaware uk L1 2 County R, Maidsione . MEI4'LST, 48iSeymow Sireet, -, Loridofl, WIH 7L 9,535
Darkirace 1t piatinush Billding, Cambridge, CRIGDS, T416 A, . 9,000)
l-aim : fochelle,, London, E2 TEV. N1.96; . ] 9,800
[absotutiey courorsiad - 10 Brotentow iews, London, WC1N 2L, Tortla, Btsh Virgin ands, 's,gs_sl
studio Julco Exd ' 32-27 Cowper treet, London, ECIA 4AW, 7,608
Focus44 td Europe House, Southwick, BNAZ 45),., Landon, ECAN EAG, 7,@
cCamevate. . |omevts fondon, N7 98N, ECAAIYH, _ 7,484
" |oH services 27 Fekdway, Berkhamptead, HPAZNX, : 7276
Kings Securtty Systems- 4 St Dunstans Tachnalogy Park, Brdlford, 8D4'IHH, 2,208]
1AC ) Unit 1 Abbey Road, LL13 SRF, BHIU'1PB, 6,851
Boatman Alr Conditionitig Ltd 18 GREENWAYS, BECKENHAM, BR3 3NG, MethaCityUK; Manchester, MSO-38A,, 6.629]
PEAC UKLt |easthampstesid Road, Brackniell, RG12 1YQ, Landon, W1H 74X, 6,580
1o Eurage L’ instone House. Kent. DA2 3AG; W12 751, 6:297|
Dextirity Marketing Execution Ltd Warnford Court, Loridén, EC2N 24T, N1 SGE, . 6,219‘}
rmwm Pic . - |veriure way, Duniston Techdiotogy Park, Chiesterfield, a1 8NE; 6.i77]
Guy & Co: . 56 Patmerton Place, Edintiurgh, EN12 SAY, . sp_ﬂ
) b J Pire Englineerling Ewood Bitifge Mill, Lancashide; BBA 618, N1 9GE, i 5,839

BigK-Charcbal Merchants Ltd. UNIT 20 MILMEAD, LONDON, N1790QU, W12'7sL, 5,780/

5ES Businiess.Watef ({ormer Sutton & Fast. Londan Road: Redhil, RH2 106, 5471

Thamesviey Energy:- Bacs

|203.Roor Gloucester Chambers, bioking. GU2Y 6GA. Swvindon, SN1 1DA, 5463|




Isan, . . MWETHL 12153 [eRonpULINDIL-BN-S

[oere VS U253 T35 12N UTIoN 7900 U]
S6LT. 389 TINLpaom Y20pped Tib N

03T . R T T T e A

06871 » - "G % 5353 ‘SsTON sautey * g Towum|

8561 i " Y5 §233 VA 69 eBuinng H085 15345 Fn3nuop|

) '3V .

T "B KIMS "OAD TTOL T0GRY UCIMaN ashoH JapUen|
VT : "ING OZNT o K Anasiaaay
LETT 396 TN "A15 PYNIN IueARH "peay J3UURd 7| . SRIRRAE93]
B3 B ITMS 'NVZ THOY “Hied peiL oy T2 uun PRLOY 9]
Taave - ) } MV ‘HAL OTH SHAoRIEr PRGOgT| RN 155 s Iaem o)
s " "D0E 43 "UOPUDT UNZBTN "JA1APLEN B X08 Od U Jugunooy. felioteN ] PAWNI08
165 § 36 WrJ3 "WOPI] ‘AGD OEOA 93NIOH 3eseing| A1 (5391135 OO} 3jesaing) ’
729 “HdT LM ‘8ALQ ARIGMON 6| paAwn [E:2nag)
00LT “7gat 131 £0z %08 Od| Wnowoy 3RS AQE[ddv|
6L4T “Z31 T4B “AS[WI0I8 ‘XBZ OUD POl SopsUT] ZT Tuedios 7 pRoAEIA|
- ‘YOt HYW ‘séutau uoyw zmt 6104 SASABGIP ‘ISNAH BE IO . UedsIaRm|
N 5518 Wed S9UIVNE Poomaen - Y S T
© ANV 0L HIRSE) eH Ao 3sea) (PUNOD Aoy Jypred)
VS £68-WPIUPP3Y ‘PROYWRYISDIS ox{e1pa 5ol
Ep VO ARy ST CEETEm
‘VE 118 "MOY08 ‘PeOH IO 3O T/, Andog 3]
38V BZXO "A2uim 'aenbs sp0Y S2Q €| a1 QY
"Qiv-6¥5 ‘€Y, %08 Od] w1 speauo) vl
7050 SML UOISaA 511 3un)| - preTe ey |

BALHTA VYT 694 BHLFRICIO 23814 138 TE |

- [dncipasior a1} dienbawy

."BSE Y23 ‘UopuoT ISUCIBUIAY § '3snoH 312D 3l [

T ieq 5 o%oR onONaRED)

‘WYY ESOS ‘asnoH |

$38-JEMUOPUO] 1Bans voRsys Z|°

“4V6 WHD3 ‘UOPUCT ‘GDL EUAL I3ISIU0M ‘ISNOK LOPY]

"ONE.[TDY l2yRasduiseq ‘asnoy moweH

016 EH iR, peog Lopuo]

DILTD "0 1B HAMACY T

“ANG €59 1o 1Ig Toou Tl

“HHZ 04D J31p D) '? Ppue g 1001

“OQF dE03 UOPULY ‘dAL GUT] WSWXAI PV S09IAIAS wpau3 O)3] PaNwT D) Ao

“AHE 5THB '2/004"A0G (115 S410% ‘013 5510 'Uapiwe) Budd|D. peoy qaueas]



Willians Refrigeration Centeat

Rands. Lane, Doncaster, DN3 3EW, N19GE,

1,630]

[Bjackhav Network (UK) Ltd Sth flacr; Landan, WAF 7215, SWIH 0BU, 1,628)
[Kennisdy Way Inustriai Estate, itfast, BT11 901, BA 211, _ 1,557
amizcn Web services |1-principal ptané Worship st, London, £C24 2FA; 1,301
Southim Witer - Bacs P.0. 80X a1, BN13 3NZ, SWIE 5il; 1,255
Richmond Mirketing (Belfast) suite 1n, Betfasi, BT9.6GH, 1,205
xelin {Farmally Centaur communlestions) S0 Poland Strest, London, W1F 7aX, Londin, iW1H 71X, ‘1,194
Pitney Bovies” Bullding 5 Trident Placebiatfed Business ParkMosquits Wey, Hatlield, ALI0 DU WABaN, 1173
NWH Waste Services L Unit.5 Maytields Ind. Est.; €422 4D, M2 4AW, 1,118
Travetodge Hotels Limited. 1112
Euastore Lis Park Fiall, Y1 4AD, 1,096
Safestore citanric Housestirling Way, WODS.28T, M2 4AW, - 1,002
The DP Pannar;b‘fn e Holbrook Cottage, m;ss 1n Hand Holbrook Cottage. Cross il Hand, Headthfield, TN21 1,080
Cat Lane Fhotographer [Hat 4, MK40.308,SW1H 08U; 1,053
Kiiidshare td 20-22: Wenlock Rodd, Lisndan, NL7GU, EH3 8BE, L@
signoptioris’ ; Cesitre, Blackburi, B81 508, 980
edénred (Incentives & Motivation] Ltd Cariton House, CH4 9QE. a75
Unigue Vehuss Birmingham Centenary Square, Birmingham, B] 2€P, ‘967
Bauriemouth Water Business. [Poninsita Hous, Exetéh, EX2 7HR, 1610 4AL, 919
FRIARS SQUARE 5TUDIOS, HP2027Z:: 840].
Studis 12, Landsn; SE1 906, 825
Friars Square studlo; Aylesbury, FP20°3P2, TW2 6QT, - - 792
the old Brawery, Castls Eden, T527 45U, 757 |
175:191 Borough High Strest, Londor; SE1HR, 755
1 Museum Sireet: York, YO1 707, 1U7 9N3, 720(
2 The Parkiands; Bolton, BL6 4SE, 705
Berkeley Square House, London, WiX GAN; SW1H 0BT, ) 686
|Southern Electric - Bacs " |PO.Box 514, RG21 BWS, N1 SGEkV 684
Metro Retro CHurch Lane, M3 196G, 646]
aprom CAMELIA KOUSE, WILMSLOW, SK9588, 627}
signix Signs itarmally Punch Signs) & Cak End Way, A9 88R, 619
Leech Machanical Seivices Ltd UNIT 17, Essék, CM3 611G, E1 68N, 600).
Eropéan vatuum Dratnage Systeri ttd Uit 35 Lordswiad tndustrial Estate, Xeit, MES BRZ, -584]
8PP Proféssional Educativn - Ading House, W12 BAW, - 581
teremy Viatson 2 Egham's Coure, Bucks, SLB 5YS;. 575
williar fieed Publishing Ltd- BROAOFIELD PARK; Craviley, RHI19RT,JEL SFT.. 570,
Thomas Wightrman 25 Jasritine Gardetis, Londor, HA29BE, 570,
Rough St Rothlea todge, . HP30PA, London, W1H 71X, 517,
|addison Leé Plc 35-37 William Road, London, NW1 3ER, 513,
BFR Group Europe Ltd 52ant Street; London, SE13R8, - -.506
Brinsop.Court Estats Bronsag, Hereford, KR4 8L, 500




ot pata Services Lid fie Lodge, verlshire, vo10 525 492|
[thé Barn, Fawkhiam. A3 BNI. E14 8K2, -442
|23 Lawrenice Road, Halitax, HiE oL, 325
TIBARD HOUSE, SX16 4UU. 425§
35 Hagpisburgh Road, Narfolk, NR28.9HB, ‘425
| Prermium House, Worthing, BN11 28), a1l
castie- Water [Portsmauth Water) 1 Bat Brae, Blairgowrie, ZH10 78K, Londan; 47 -
\MC PO Be 17, POS 50D; i 392/
Asteq Solutiony ted |azreqrouse, Hertrorostiae, Hez 7ra, -378)
|nppChockLed' Unit 19; Pavilion Business Park, Royds Hall Road; Leeds, L512 6AY, 360
{Gumtree.Com timited PO Box 751, TWS 112, G2 6UA, -275
Fusion Security Integiation Uiited unit6, RH1 561, ] . 270
unit 3, Besildon; $514 3EQ. 261
85 UNIVERSITY STREET, BELFAST, ET_liHP, OW4 ONDX, - 260
| & ¢ Corporat as TeamTXU. EnergiWiheritesd Paric, Ipsivich, IF3 240, CV37 8DF, 251
|5 Honvick Place, Landan, SW1P IWG, SWIE 5il, 243
[Tasty Tech Ltd, London, EC2A 1AF, TAI 3RB, 239
l1ohn strest Beverage'ltd 20 Kool Chase Kent, DA SEN, SWIE SIL,. 25
Kingdarh Coffée thtLtd 1 Bristgewatet Clbse, Reading, RG30' LT, 217
Print Concem Ltd 29 Pony Road, Oxford, OX4 3RD, $W1H-0BU,. 263
|ALs Food & Pharnaceutical Eclipse Tappers dullding, WF1430QL $Y3 61G;. 192,
Batrett Window Cleaning Services |8 AMERON-GREEN, NORVEICH, NR 6UA; 185
clouds Uttimate Manager itd Gunosate House, York, YG30 4RY, 1180
Simply ngredients.(td 12 Bevonshilre Hace, Landon, W1G 6HU, 61
MasterCard Payment Gateway Services Ltd 1746 Floor, London; E14 SNP, 161
Steve Page Commenctii Cleaners. 160
Biritish Gas - Business - BACS 1600 Parkway CourtOxford Business Park SouthGarsington Road, Oxford X4 20Y, 151
Raofoads Ltd {Defiveroo) The River Bullding, Loriden, ECAR STE,. : :1ﬂ
37-Carr Lané; Hull-HUL3RE, © 137
55 Baker Sireet, London, WU 7EV, GU2Z OB, 131
154 Marlebone Road, Londori, NW1 SPN, us
16 Lavimoor Road, 65 DUL, 105
1 Hewiton Schth Quarter, St Jofin Road, Dublin's, IM4 7QH, .99|
- |Régal Cour, L1 1EL: W1B.INH, .ﬂ
Excharige Plac tvaaeay. 65
Mifl End Road, High Wycombe, HPY2 4IN; GLi7-31P, 55
110 Caririon Sirdey; Loridon, ECAN 6EU, PO Box N-3944, Centre of Commierce, Nat 29
: (Green Lane; Watsall, ws2 7PD, SE10 0%, 27
[setton pak, st2 ass, . 17
Jinkséry Europe.Ltd - scorpio, MKI4:6LY, 5




- 'l: /’QW/ « _ -'rm‘ll 8,805, ,257I

R T
A w2 9/07/20

‘$lxna|ure




‘INTERCOMPANY CREDITORS

Name of creditar - ‘Address Amounit of-debt
“or Claimant . [with postcdde) S £
Azzueri Central Umited. 3rd Flade Capital House, 25 Chapel Street, Loitdan, England, NW1 SOH * 72,203,062
Ask 25 Liimited 3rd Figor Caphal House, 25 Chapel Street, Londan, Englanid, N1 50H 1,612,000
ITS Limited - 3¢ Floor Capital House, 25 Chispel Street, tondon, England, NW1 5DH 229,381
CDM Group Liniited 3rd Floor Capital House, 25 Chapel Street, London, England, NW1 SDH 205,781
‘{A2zurri Group Limited 3rd:Floar Capital House, 25 Chape! Street, Landén, England, NW1 SDH 15,328
i e S * Total 78,265,612
 ‘Signature KZ%/AM

oate J?A%g -



LANDLORD CREDITORS.

-Name af Nama of ereditey ~ Address i Amouft of debt
: - sita or Claimant {uiith pasicode) . €
com eaddingion : Pad dingtin Lenirat 1V (Trustieo1} 8 {Tru]Ean Gross; Tha Brtith tand Compariy PLE, York House, 45 Seymour Street
w353 Hammersmith Umited sasha niohle, CARE G Third Flaor, One tew thang
_umiversities Sup Schéina UrlRoyal Uver Bullding, Livecpool, 13 1¢Y

[¥he Trattard Centre ud. ek Abund, tmtl. 4D Broadray , Loveton
ool S supésannuition Scidme Truslc/o Sl Betvedere, 12 Bbiath Strzet,

(No.1) G|Reche! Belam, Uniboll-Rad 1 vl Wy, tontion
sowe ry Riverside, Loiidar. £14 8RR
Rache e, =5&I3,==8 1AnielwWay, Londen

| Adhira Property Hotdings ud 1143 Cramwel) Road, Lofidon; SW? 4ES.
Meadoivhall GR Lad | 1

ermes MK Geberat Partner Umited |10 Cheapaidé, London, ECIV 6ET

Bl |Andrew RusseD, Landsec, 100 Vatoriu Street

atfetd Cotlege: 11 teew Roas, oidord, ox1.anE

Btalfiotr Group PLL e , Neweaitle, NEL 1UQ

o Praperty Incone Trust for Ghastiies E:vzn_ trv Management Ltd,
HErmes Propenty Unft Trust [ NatWest Trustee snd Depotitiry Services Umiiéd, o 150 Chedpsids; Landar]
. _u I 3 . .

V. Kirigs Flace, S0 Yotk Way . Lon#len
?s:.‘a..%_.aa artrers of wip |4 Woad, Tha 03; quate, Londe
Kroplfko Praperties Litnited. T- Dowashije il London, W3 INR

?- tan and Elnabeth Wilsen No J Partrf11 Gainsharough Gardens, Landon, KW 18).
Nick Rbund, Intu. 30 Broadway, tonden
irstall Ziazh syricin 27 Arthi Unit Trostea. No:) & Mt - Proporty Actounts. 3 George Street tonidiord Abergeen Stanitard. Edinb
Tna.:_:_ \S Curdhal Umited: | Anidrew Russell, iandsec, 100 Vietoris Strest, london
Casmbridge 2.-Bénet Strect Zini. Tameside MBL - GMPF |eso e, 90 ox 62043, tondon. £14 SHA
| Squure Ask itu Eidan Square Lt A—u.._i Round, Lnt, 40 Broadway- Wndon
| Wigmore Streetdizzt Mrannhelm wigmare tié 212 Sth:aAvenuz, 32nd Flaor, tiew York, USA, N¥10013
worcester 4k [athiway Opporeiniy Funy Gerirat P clo Cube Advisers L, 214 i indin, W18 508
The 0 ot House Bromery tyard, Draymans Line, Mariow,
aratrs 80 oivicn 2isu) s ouvia R ; tondsnc 108 Vierério $treot. tondon
Letcater:2 higheross umited Partaersh " losike Egeinar Miaga Placa. 90York Way london
One Aow Change Zieri LS Oné dew Chiange Lid Andrew Russell, Larsttce, 100 Viétoria Sirect, London
cla i a0 Saints Reto Umitod [ASatous Susdios, 15-17 tacks Placa, & Corbat Piace, Londan
Windsor 2t amita ud 37 $flenter Koad, Londan, W4 358"
h Wycombe-2iz1l . ! C/0 savills, Betvedare, 12 Booth Street, Manchester
Eirmingham helarts Wortd 2ini Tﬂ_.a. {SotihyX Lmited Genting Clilb Star Chy. Waisen Ro3d, Birmis
Aesiil Ask ) Nick Rond. tatu. 40 Broadway . Londan-
Winchester Znzi dtantré Progerties & Miibany: Entergris]| 33 Hatton Garden, tondon, ECAR BEH”
[Norwich Ask- Chapeiiztd Momihed & GP \td. |Nick Roud, ttu; 40 Broadway, tondon -
enaitenh i e Jenwmshire Hl; London, NS INR
[ Wanchester Plecadity Ask Leqat & Generul AssUrancé [Pehéidns M{Andrew Ferguson, Legal & GenetatInvestment emiznt Real Assets, On{
 [erachnen zus - {endnen . PO Box, St Heler,Jersey. JE4 SWR
Cambridge Y- Regent SueetZini [Phitip Tomes Txu'iirxna._.x.;ﬂn Sauthfietds, Loridon; SW19 6€
eirminghain rindieyplacd zini aringley 3 San /o Gyi; PMA 223, PO Bux 8750,
[Noodla Propertiés Ltd 1o Princ Arthur Raid, Loridon, NW3 BAX
Guitdford 2z Mascolo Pattnership 58-40 Samford Street, London, SERSLX
Hampton Court Zisi [x/8 Hampion caurt [efo fanisivux propierty Manage trest, 1ondn, WIS 365
gron Zizal i Ben Grota, The British Larid Com mu.._:_b Yar¥Housa, nmu!:_s_;_:z
Padiingtan Street 2irzi Lazari Properties 5 irhited. E!.W?.;e_ House, .i.i.s_a Road, Landon, NW1 70X
- [P———— e b atter v Srnsay)L1d, PO Box 656 Exkt Wing, Trataljai
Unooln Zazi, [Métionat Grid U ension Seheme 0 Acrion Fund Management Lad, ‘Chancery Exchange, 10 Furival Struet i

[Banstead tini Nova Banstead 63 4P - 91 Commerzial Road, Poole, RH14 BHU




Tellpid Lt ‘amm\ Overseas Bank Rominees & WGT, 155 Bishopspata; London, ECIM JUR 63,000
Cardfi 2 C By 21l British Overseas Bank Norminees Britlsh |2 London Wiil Place, Londan, EC2Y sau 63,000
Chelmstord ask ABSLE Limited - 52 Migh'Street; Chelmatord, cv3 18€ 62.080
Legal & Generatassurance {Pansibns M‘Andy'ew.rc-gmnn.' Legs! & Genenaltovestment Managonient Real Assits, On 61,918]
Céntial SuintiGiles Ltd Partnership C/0.{Bavedérd, 13 BoothSticer, Mancheiter, M2 4AW" j 61,20
BHM Two LiP. sth Flaor, 115 Bater Stset; London, W1U 6RT ‘52&1
UrbSnito tnvestrnerits Lid The Tawer, 7 Advosates Uosk, Edintuagh, BHL'IND 39,600]
Ask Bectranics /o Mewtan Davies Trustees Lte; Hesther Birn, Mbathouse Clote, Attan o] B8
. [Tureadneedle Pensions d lex Brotrwer, Threadneedle Portfolio Services Umited, Cannon Place; 78 Ca 58,200
Kafliy Propéniss Umited whw Tourt; 1142 High Road, Whetstone, LoAden . 58,050
|raintres; régpornt zind Braintres Leisare Umited v |c/oworkmen, ah Floor, Minton Slace, Station fRoad-* 57,865
Milton Keynes Coixs 2iz2i Highdlare {MxHUS) Ltd- o ‘Management Lid, Unit7; Hockiife Butingss Park. Rockifie, Re ) 57102
Henlzy-On-Thares Zii. Omnitrade id 24 Bowling Green Lane, Landsn, EC18 OBD 57,525
Glasigow 2 - Oroswel 2izsi Helen Cadentiead . 24'Cloveden Gardens. Kelvinside, Glasgow, 612 3T 57,000
JEc Holdings 124 ¢/o Amicorp Luxembourg 5.4, 11-13 Boukdecaid Da La Falrs, L1528 Luxe 56,667
Vark Conversation Trust 1d 92 Micklegate. York, YOLGIX ° 56,000,
Theakaton Estates Ltd. Southiands, The Eaglesdiffe. Stockicn.on Toes 55,500/
Weatherhoads Television 1d :/o eraim 8itee, 15 Firtton Lake, Shinwefi Crescent, Furzton !54,900 .
‘Bﬁm‘fm Outiners uid 1 Staponards Rosd, Wiindsor, 513 SEW -50,861]
[Manchester Corn Exchange Zisi 1,p. Morgah Europe Ltd a3 depasitary of AVAVA vestors UK Property Runid, 6/8 Aviva Investors. UK Fi -54,000}.

- [Manchester picéudilly Ziuat

Legataid Ganbral UK Propeity Lad

Andrew Ferguson, Legal & General investment Management Real Assets, On| . $4,000

Notting Hill Gate 22l The Campien Charities’ 278 Bembildps Villas, Lohdon, Wil agp 34,000/
a.,;;m' ko Zitti Lunuiry Properiles inc 6/ DVS ManagsrlDVS Hause, -4 Spring Villa Road, Edgwara, HAB 768 $4,000
’ Unwm'.a;k' Natiohol Geid UK Pension Schema /0 Abrton | Fund Mansgerent tid, ) -Chancery Exchange, 10 Furriival Street, 14 E‘Lt}_
(Chichestat.Atk Castamo Holdings imited PO Bk 1 Portland House. smm RB:\( Ballasalty, lsie.of Man 53,625
Glducester Quays 2izzi” Gloacester, Quiys UP Ratho! Soott, Peet utlets hmagmmummn:z Ufestyle Outiets OFfice, 2 53,430

Hereford 21

Westwood Oross Atk

Heieford S Cantra Ltd Pannmtr Ben Groié, The Britfsh Land Company PLe, YorkHayise; 45 Seymour Street . 51;500
Ravenside investments tid. Andrew Russel, Landsec, 100 Vigtorfa Stredt, Londen . . .32,478

|£638 Pension Plany Property Imvestroent Jsasha Nobis,. CBRE Global lrmamg‘ Thl(d flocr. OneNew ‘ME

1T Rivers Limhed Parinership

Edinburgh «Quediferry Zim- Watson tnvestignts PO Box 26308, Bunfermitns, Fifs, mz'zao. : 52,000
satisbury Tz ' ineflow ents Ltd 3 Court Lodge, 49 Sidind Sapiar, Lindion, SWIW 6AT 51,204
: Cheristana Uriad /o Burfard & Partners LP; 5uits 207, 14 Greville Street, London 51,000
Quantum Globat Capitif itd" 15:Thio Turrica, Torguay, 'Tai 18N 51,008

53,000

cfo Aberdeen Assat Man:

Tesco Pension Trutees Lrd

Tesco House, Maes-Coed Road, Citdlil‘Lan-m

1-3'17and, london, WCZN SEH

Ntianal Grid UK Pertsian Scheme
s Beckenhim

Ewaldsgade 7, 2. sa} 'DK-2200 Kebenhavh, Denmatk,

UKinsurince 11’ Sasha'Noble. CBRE Glbba) mwestors, Third Floor,.One Hew Change
Dorenester Zisti Abgacious SARL 0 Savifls (UK} Ud, ‘Wessex Housa, Priors Walk, Wimbsime
Beadford Ziix" M’urd'swlﬁ\}ay ud Regency Court.. Glnemy Esplinade, S: Petar Pant, Guornxﬂ. GY1 1WwW
The X-Ldisure Ltd Partnershiip Andrew Russell, Lundsec. 100 viﬁor[a Steeet, London

Portsmauth.2izai

Gunwrharf Quays (td

Andre Russell, Lindsee, 10D Victaria, Streel, London

1anus 30 UK Proparty PAIF.

/o Lambert Smith ampten, unnnd Klngdum House, 180 Onford Street, Lon

The thacitie: Praperty Fund

Dorahelle Propertias itd

/0 Savils Commescial, -Manage isuty Oept. Belvedari, .12 Boath 51

49 Welbeck Strast, u:mi:ml W1G 9XN

Kent.Cou ity Counell Superannuation Fu

Logal 8 GeneratLeisure Fund Limited Pd

Finandial $ervices’ Dgggrlmeul. County Hall, Maldstane, ME14 X0 -

Andrew Ferguson, Legal & General Investment Manz, e fleal Assets, O

${%1phent Shop ping; Centra Umitod

Kaflis Properties Umited

Kent County Council Supéranmustion Fu

Bin Grass, ‘The eitish Land Compamy PLE. Vark Mouse, a8 Stioe
Moumview Céurt, 1148 High Road, Whetsione, London.

Finantial Servicas beparimerit, County Hall, Mafdstons; ME1S 1XG

Warrogate Zimi Uniqus Pub Picpertles ttd 3 Monkspath Hall Road; Solihull, B9D 451

Steatford gon Avon Ask Bhue Coast StratfordLLP Chelsea House, West Gate, London, WS 108

Edinburgh Ask: aasud 9 Melvill Crercent; Edinburgh, EM3 THW

ronvich ziatk Norwich Consolidated Charitias /o I.!rvwn & Co, 'mokinrluml ‘St Gearge's Street, Norwich'.

York Zizi Stanhay Properties (York) t1p Victoria House, 10'Hartopp Road, Sulton Coldtield, B74 2RQ

Rewport 2izi Friars Walk LH Limited . second Floor; Chartes Bisson House; 30-32 Hew Stret, St Halier] Jersey

Wokingham 2iis Mazen Marar ofc Jerry Eils, Office 2 31 Flobr, -140-204 High Sucest

Port Solant Zirsi- Unilever UK Pension Fund Trustees Ud {UnFaver House; Soringfetd Drive, Leathcrhead, Surray, KT22 2GR

Aberdgon Zici Unich $duare Develapmients Limitsd” _|iike Epericn, Rammersen. Kings Place. 50 Yark Way  London

Colchaster Ask. {Loughtiorough Partnerihlo /0 AkorUP; Flatd, 7373 Upper Berheley Street, Ldnden

Kingiton Tizki 2utkor Morgan Partesship Aker UF: Hlat2, 7173 Upper-Berbeley Street: London
Larius Handarson UK Propénty PAIF___|c/o Lambért Smith Hariipton, United Kingdom Housa, 380 O'rford Strest Lon ’
tondon Designer Du;ln 1P on beha¥ of Quiinteln 0O (GP} & LDO (Nomisee) L1d, 180 Breat Portland Strel

tegal & Géneral Assirante (Pestons M

Kindais Enterprizés LLP

Steven AParnes & Arthiur.AShaw , -

Aridreiw Forgusin, Lega! & General tnvestment Management Real Ansets, On

11 8ediord Road, B:nanea.y. MMS au

403 Hampsteod g.gr_mrm. LeAdon. NW3.1QE:

Ipswich Ask L & G Atwurance Society Wtd - Linked Perl Andrew Fergusan, Legal 8 Eeneral investment Wanapement Real Astets, O
Great Malvern Ask Prapio Umited I.B’lemond Roa con uuhel; 073 50 )
Cl;idwﬂu iz John Hxaman The Bam, North Heath, Pulborough, RHZUIUN
Loughton Zirzi Partiand plsce Ltd The Cosch House, LippRs WL Migh BEach, Lou
Maidstone 26 Otivia Crozier 4550 511 Stredt, Maidutone; META 198

Iwsnhig Ask Fladrive Holdingy'11d - 3'Court Lodge, 48 pane Square, ondon, SWIW BAT"
Shrevesbury Ask Custodian Réit Ple 4 New Waik Place, Leicester, LEY 6RU.

D SO



e

Marylebone Astet Managemeni. 553 Welbeck Stredt. London. W1G 9XQ

Burltan Estates Ui

E.xo...ag.‘._.;« 22 n!._a.ar::no. iereford, HR2 208

Ltd

Gelos Property Untt Truss (LAG)

2 Queen Square, liverpoot L1 18K

Bishopsgate Hause, 573 Folgate stieet, London, €1 66X

Chashire Oaks Burl

Lewes Atk

289 Hampstead Way, Londan, WG

55 m..nnngﬁ. Street, London; ECIV.OUF

Magdalen Vietorls

Faraday fioad, Sivindan; a3 SIY

TatomiToun -

| south Xen v, Woodmiascote, Hentield, BNS 950

. Fatrogate

_B:. Lox No.  Discretionary Séxtlement f¥ar Koute, Main Street

Milfe Ltd

T-: ch Hpmed Ltd

Castiogata 730 Ltd

BHM Four 1P 8 Sippcholde Trustesi

7-10 Chandos Stiéer, tondon, WiG 8DQ-

Bridsford properties Limited

Cotcherter 2zt
Park Sreet ask

f0.5D\ Property Managesment - S Higains, Knighi's House; Keight's Place, T
30'Graat Bérson, Esplestane, Milien Keynes, Mks 54U

southend ask

Uirrina Propertibs Ltd.

[Spisrdown wid

The Qld Bank, The Plsin. ‘Goudhurst, Gianbrack

ﬁ.n«mbi 1~ V::«qwn Zazi,

 Arloso UK G LB a5 €9 of Artnsa UK brg 3rd Fioor, Michelin House, B2 Fulham Road. Landon

[Oiifdate Propertiss

472 Chreh Laie, London, NWS 8UA -

32 Kingston Road; rhead, Surrey, KT22 710

Hurst Warne Pensiori Trustees
] (17

Hayie House, 3t oo, & Lamptan Rood, Hounsl

One Wellstones, i-:oa 235 nbm

vAiverside, London, SE32AQ

[asks UK Warrington it Trust

/o Jones Ling Lasalle."PO Box 6244, London, E14 3HA

lans d

| atex Brovwer, Mreadneeai

Canabn Place,. 78 caf

wets city coundl

“§25 Datehasi Mo Longon, W3 SDB.

™ ‘r Wells, BAS 2RE

/e i Hignell, Qld Baink Chambers, 123 Losidon Road, Cemberley

chaileswood Estates Ltd

116 Piccadilly, Landon, WS ZNW.

Steattord Upon iven Zizsi aribou - 01208 Capricrm Touer. 8, Disbal, UAE
Abingdan Atk David HEKS 01d Mast.Nouse, The Squaré, Abfngdon, K14 SAR
binchin Zini iccls Dal Raen 14 @ucktersbury;bitebin, 5G3 188

Thuro Ask i3 FlohaMjus 20wy Colis, Mansion Houss, Princes Stree; Trurs:

actghtan ziut Qiendel ud 5t Peters Houso, Rues dus Brehouts, Guernsoy, GY2 9RT
Haslemero Ask [Warrant Investrents re lOne Wellioriés, Watford, WD17.3AE

| wostheli sirstterd Adk.

Conre {80.3) 1§ Accoutits Recsivusble. BO Bow 66775, Lpndan, WE1A SGE

Btviewater Zazi

Eai: Ruissel, landyéc; 10034 1éndos

Clarendan House Watford Uid

silverburn Truitee 114 38 trustee of SiNg
The Gateway, Gatoway tbus, Aytesbury, HP1S BFE

0 Savills, Belvedaie, 12 Booth 5 Manchestér”

3 |0 isdam Cotfer :£r¢ Group; $2 Rertand Placs, tanddn 9|

(Captal House Car park Ask Geden Corparsts Trustees timited & At|26 New Sirest, Janvey, 1E1 384 9.
Hagtemers ask hiarier Witk g park ltdusé Fsim; Vann Rosd, Fenhurst; Héstemere” 0
ot s i Reaity Umied . Jeso Trigens Yrust, suhe2008, 2nd Fizor, Coc By Streer o
02 Greenwich 7 Watertront G.itd o4 panticreef WLP 1{a Wood, THe'02, Paniisua Sauare; Londo - []
pert olént Ziza) i laide. ‘Port Solent; Portsmouth, POS4T) 0
Truro ask 6.8 Lodge: {1 vamitton Ciose, Tamo, TRLSIW i o|
Tiaesbiam vk ham Rent Partnership 134 Finchlay Road, Loidan, NW3 815 113,934
ashby O Ln Zouch Ask Brencen xsx:« ltoldings ttd 12a ihe'vikage Walk, Onebian, tsle of Min, M3 aE8 137,087
f {1135 Cromuel Road, fomdan, 3w o£8 63,050)
sy For, Milbank Tower, .21-24 Millbank. London | 228539)
5 Bentick Sireeh, tandan, WU JEL 156,439
lstones, Watfor WDL7 246 239,207
/0 S6G,. 28 Ery Place; Lonidon, ECIN.6A 123,078
Qo $L9.7Y 383,726
11 Wbysidc Road, Wirral, CH48 INU. 145,287
1 209,553

fones, Watford, WD17-288




Be.enmﬂe.!d b2

c/o David Harns & W B Trusices, .4th Hoas, Boundary House, 91-93 Charterh
g .

Warrait tnvestimenity Plc {One Websignes, Wailord, WDI228E 307,283
warrant tive nts Pl Oie Wellstones, Watford, WO1? 2A€ 215,060
hgbeurn Properties {Spfos Quay) 1 W@mm Triggs Lang; Woling 534,748}
Satfron Walden Ask Promange Resources Ltd, South High Pef 29.Oennis Lane; Staimoare, HA7 415 M
{Bsth ask. Doeabetle Properties itd 29 Welbeck street, Landon. W1G 9X8 336,030)
séuthampteh Atk ik Gréup Qarming Biston L1 Tor Balding, Saim-Cloud Way, Mialdenhead, 516 6BN 154,847
Reading Ask_ Watrant tvestménts Pl One Wallsrones, Watford, WD17.24€ 257:948,
. Tuabriige Wells Ask Tunbridge Wellx Béroigh Councl) Yerusn Halh l_tg‘" al Tunbridge Wells, TN)- 188 224475
Crawley ask Crawlsy Borugh Coundl, Town Hall, The Boilévard, Crawicy, K10 202 264,684
Berkhamsted Aik Gemve Fquhty Houss, 128-136 High Strest, Edgwhrs, HASTTT 93,087|
%G Cousing & sor 16 Unwood Rosd, Ware, 3612 210 112.168
Wesleyan Avsurente Socisty Colmore Clreus, Birmingham, 84 AR 235,020
Preruler Honites. [0svon) Lad Bam A, Ahm' Business Park, O_Et_s'r George, Excter 380,896}
Xscagu Milton Keynias Parinership Andrew Ruseell,. Landseg 100 Vitoris .s:ueul Londan 367,294
Jsuivon Cotiietd sk TransWorld westments Ltd 24 Northniays parade, Coleris Crescent, Swiss Coltige, London 367,043
Nevibury Ask. Newbury News ttd Newspaper House, Fareday Road, Newbury, RG14 2DW
warwick Ask Ismn!paﬂr Proparties Utd |3 Court Lodge, A8 Sloang Square, \onden; SWIW 8AT.
Areham Ask ) lomnww Invesimonts Umited 120 Shirtey Ebad, Shirley, Southampten. SO15 35D
{nenbampton Ask. Northampt S9rough Couns The Guildhall, 8t Gites Square, RarRampton, N1 1DE
Leamingg oS53 Atk The Asgonaot Pension Fund Hathaway House; Popes Drbve. Rnchtay, London
Stivanaigs Ol Ast. |warrant iavestments pic Qo Willstoney, Witfoid, WD17 ZAE :
Mereford Ask Sterling House Extates Umited- Sterting Houise, Churich Stieit, Reis:on-Wye, HRD SHN 138:142
Bury St Edmiunds Atk Derbyshire.County Colincil: james Chesseman, Colllers, S0 George Street, 262,965/
Homchurch Ash Kropifko Properiies Lid. 14 Dawnshire Hill London, NW3 ANR 357,895
i Givingston Centre Umited /0 sauill; Belvedere, 12 Booth Streer: Maichister 210538
6,41 Pétcher 19t Floor. 86 sitiirdzy Market, Beverlay, HUSLZ BAA, ECZR SAA 222,126
Glensosa Propertiéd Ltd C/O Pefham Rsxo $0Long Acre, Lundon, WE2E GRA ixé,s’bz
im Darking WP 1 An'gel Court, Pall Mall, London, SW3¥ 8QF 60,690
Lend Lease Burope GP Limited. 70 riton, Streer, Régent’s Plack, London, AW1.385 561750,
forbitavestmenti friontherd) trd Emerson House, Hoycs Lane; Aldertey Edge; SK9TLF 128,697 .
{BiM Tents & Sigpcholss Trustems urd]cfo Shefley stock wutter P, 7-10 Chandosswent, Londan, WiG 950 235,512
IUK Commerdat Property Finante Halmd PO Box 255; Trifalgar Court. Les Banquis; St Peter PErk: G 231,579
wmaidsiona Ask . |Reigate Projérty & Shires Linited . _|¢/o Rickards & Co, .14 8l Sreet, Reigste; 2786 310,099
Harmagate Atk 4Urban Hi ed 3rd rla"or. sov.’m@ Averiun, Harragate; HG1 8PR 1239,911
LeeduAsk |Mithae! Fesrts 11-18 Farm strast, Mayfuir; London, W1 SRG 596,258/
gastbourne Ask {ormiance Retall [Generaf Rartnir) Uil Oie Colaman Strett, London; EC2R SAA ) 83,571
\Vorcester sutplus Garih Enterpslses (1d Whiteladles Park, ' Prince Albert Drbve, Ascot. SLS 8AD, CF10 16 299,478
siratford Upon Avars Surplys [PNETS Reat Estare Limited. /o Praxisif ML, PO Box 255; Samis House, Le Trudhat, ECOA AYH 27,092
Bournemouth Surplus- Mstro Progerty Unit, Trust Ubierie Holise, 19-23 L Morts Strect, §¢ Welier, Jeriey, JE2ASY, SWIESI -sx.'ia'a‘
Waybridgo Strplus - Deyonshire Mctro Ltd, ;2 South Mohon Sireel, London, WIK 5GN :57,905|
Tonbridge Surplus O A. Ash, P. Ath ’ ’ €dgatid, Sionéhoise Road, Halstead, $evencaks 63,888
gvesham Surpfus Supermax Propertins Utd 83 Lankers Drive, Marth Halrow, HA2 YPA 76,830
Bordage house, Le Bordage: St Pater Parl, Guernsey, GV 18U, W1D INN £0,550
Rannesiow Umited Office 30, E-Space Sowth, 26§t Thomas Plicn, Efy, undcg“ﬂllt SIL 148,832
Central Corp Slough Led Watlington bustness Centre, Couching Houss, Couching Strext, Watlington 60,694
Sunnisids (tersoy} d 28 Evplanadu; 5¢ Weller. terséy, JE2 30h, ECRSAR ) 108,683
tingham Surpls Britlsh Ainvoys Pension Trustees Ltd | Whltclogke Housa, -2-4 Lampton Road, Hounslow, TW3-1HU; 10 ax: 43,186
Glasgerw Springfietd Quay Surptus Glasgew ity Countil /Strathclyds PemiCapefla, §0 York Street; Glasgow, G2 1% $0.007
[ eadinstey sbrpis . ATC Propeitias 7 Cittage Rosd, Huadingloy, Leeds, 156 40D vsaea|
Chisvick Surphiss AmberstarLtd 46 Upiper Groivenar Stret, Londan, Wik 2HW ‘391,586
wimbledon Surpkrs péeridge Investments umited |Bond #ouse, Finst Floor;19/20 Woodstock Street, London. 3,676
West Hampstaad Surpius | Homaisé tnternatiohal Reas Estete' SARL | Place d'Amiés 6-12;'1196 Luneribouig, Liembourg. MKd 1GA. 32,005
Crouch Eng Surplus: Gada Umitéd 13 Chestout Avériue, Northivood, Middlzsex, HAGIHR 24,853
Cobhold Rad Surptus William Thomas white (2015030] |28 Osbarne Street, Souih.Yama, Melbaurne, Victorls 3141, W1K 708 . 45,950|
| Famh‘a‘m Ask CREST NICHOLSOR OPERATIONS LIMITE{ Cxesi House, E' ‘mﬂ'md‘ Chen'ig Suriey. TN17 12D 77..148
'umn Zial (George Willam Price Ltd (GW Price g §29 8T Road, Woodhouse Eaves; Loughboraugh, LELT 8RD 105,363
Derby i - Feiar.Gate Zuned Stenson Vite Properties | 55A Springfield Road, London, A1 1RL, M24AW 100,529
Croydon Ziexl Watrant investments Plc. One Weilstones; Watiord, WD17,2AE ) 143,008
Leicaster § Bufvair St 2in2i K/S Beckenham . Ewaldsgade?, 2. 33l DK-2300 Kébenbave; Oenmark ECIN 858 256.679]
Rickihond Zirei, Morningian Estetes tmited /0 SEHGlobal. 50 Rue dug Marche, Sulte 210,
yunbridee Wells Tzal Future Farm UK.Sty td One Giacs Wharf, Bristal, 852 02X
Miiten Keynas Theatre Distrivt Zizzi Olum | rtisy (Theatre District} Limi{€lizabheth House, 9 Castle Street, St Holleh, JE2-3RT, 820 ORA
Readiitg Zaai- Q& t Property.Pantdership ait Shefird House; ‘Great Sbeltard. Hford, RGL7 7€F
Finchley Zir3, LR Proparty (UK} izd 40 Frognat Lané, Landos, NWS 6P
Tedckenham Zizi Nithotss van Zanten Trust

|Birgess Wood WP

53 Fulther Drive, Gerrard Cross; SLOZHG.

[Barey soratars

mishops Startosd Zizzi

3 Queens Lodge, 28 Uxbridge Road, Stenmare, Middighex; HAZ 352

da Mews ud

c/o%ajan Gudke,. 39 Crawshott Avenue, Stonmore, HAT 1HW, EC2R SAA

€dinburph - Qusv 2tre! OW5 Grundbeshis Gmbn /0 cone, Pacitic Mouse, 20 Welington Stcecs, Glasgow, HA1 IMD

Woking Zari waiting Borough Counes eivic oifices, Gl Square, Woklng, GU21 6Y( 17,719
Enstbourns 2iesi Colin Toytor 4'Campton Drive; Eastbourne, BNZ0 8BY, TWS UL 204,853
Srentwood zini fiss & o The Meaifows, Mountaessirg Road, iiadimore, ingatestona: . 157.380]
kenfivasth Ziérs Bustess Village Umited |Estates atfice, tade Farm, Armiscote; Suatfard Upen Avoh, TR 2F 129,320




Brighton Mariné Zizzt ) Andrew Russedl, 16ndser, 100 Virtorls Sivet, Londan, SZWIESIL'A ZBZ_‘I_SA

Y3unon 2izn Bond investments. c/o ts Gisham Ford, The Ot BishopsHouse, Sherfard, Taunton 13,072
iy 03 gin. {\siruiertoy oid Umied, - |anerow nussél, tondsec, 300 itora Stroe, Langon 354,789

pinner Zini. Stowirt And Wight Fic 845 Finchley Rnad, London, NW11 ANA - 284,273

uibrldgs Zani ’ Manacos & Manacor Nominees(ad Ntk Aound, intu, 40 Braadway, London’ 26648
{shrewsbury i Scott & Newasan tinited Execative Banysitka House, 4ika Diive, Shrewsburd Busiress Park: Shrewsbury __ 181,532

Fabmouth 2zzi 4 Baker (Retail) (rd  Senate’Coutt Southernhay Gardens, Southemhay, Grerer, EXLINT, SWi cal * -206,834]

watfard Zieas Glasgow Eay Council/stea Pemid Capetls Biddmg, 60 York Streét, Glaszis, G2 B - 287,200

Manchester Kihg sirket Zizh 53 King Strest UP ‘153 King Srect, Manchester, M2 4LQ- - . 594,863

Sheffeld 3 - The Moor Ziin aberdeen UK PrigéntyFund " lcfo Aberdzen Astat Manazeiment, 1 George Stiver, Edinburghy, €H2 21t 252.857]

Welwign Garden City.2iixl WGC PAHA Dovelopments Limfted 8td Floot, 33'Lowindes Street, Landon, SW1X 9HX, SW1-0BY 176,181

Batterses Rise Surplus 2t} Nucles, Liabitles Fund Led o UL, PO Box 52462, Londan, 18 14A SWIHOBU - .89,867

Highgate Vilage Surphus 2izal Ives Sireer Developments Four g |efo Miles Co 'l1d, .35 Wy Siréat, Losdon, SW3 2D, ECIR SAA 211758

Bristel Triafigle Cidton Sirphus Zuzzi Trianglerbrepenivs ud |50 whiretigics Road. Ciifton, 8ristos, 858 I . '53,178

Shad Thames Surphus 2l WangPoufn Prapérties (Cardsmsin} timife o Langbourn Praperties ixd, 30 Tripgs Clase; Triggs Lané. Wioking, SWas of 452,840

Rinigwood Surphs Zizzi veoman Estates Umited 13 Digswell Lodge, Digiwall Riso, Welwyn Garden City, ALS TNU, SWIE 5L 58,970

Manchester Spinningfields Ziue, {POF Real Extate.NGmisice 1 14 & PPF RelKnallis Houss,.17 Addiscombe Road,  CRO 6SR 222,054

Esher Surplus.2imi . 1. Alssela Plopenies ud Sannister AMmvs, Baldhoon R03d; azey fife:of Man® 41,430,

L /[/7 /7*"_ | g~ { Yot 32331626) 4
_Stehdiure y = LA / . . Dato- {;(]l/a ’2/20




OTHER CREDITORS

Name of creditor

eof  Address. Amouint of debt
ar Claimant: {with-postcode) £
HMIRC: 7,002,396
17 2, Total| 7,602,396
Sighature

Y 7 —
A lbhnesee

Date & 7% 7:'/1 a



COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholder: Address No. of Nominal Detalls of
L [with pastcode) shares held Value' Shares held
Azzurri Central Limited 3rd Floor Capital House, 25 Chapel Street, London, England, NW1:SDH . 13059056 3,264,764|Ordinary
X . “ ) : : Total ! - 3,264,764

. Vi 2
“Signature : . M

Lo/ ‘;'/;&i




